
Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor Vehicle MITCHAM PARK CR4  By suspect unknown 
opening insecure 
unlocked car door and 
stealing victim's work 
folder containing court 
papers etc 

04/04/2023 
21:00:00 

05/04/2023 
09:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Criminal Damage to a 
Dwelling 

DE'ARN GARDENS CR4  suspect has attended 
victims home address 
and smashed the 
window 

10/04/2023 
11:00:00 

  

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor Vehicle CHATSWORTH PLACE CR4  unknown suspect stole 
both index plates from 
victim’s vehicle 

11/03/2023 
12:00:00 

11/04/2023 
14:30:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor vehicle CARSHALTON ROAD CR4  the victim left the 
vehicle parked at venue 
when unknown 
person/s removed the 
number plates and 
made off 

11/04/2023 
06:00:00 

11/04/2023 
07:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Personal Property PHIPPS BRIDGE ROAD CR4  Victim was walking 
through an unknown 
park, when he was 
attacked, he doesn't 
remember being 
attacked, he next 
remembers waking up 
in hospital. 

12/04/2023 
07:00:00 

12/04/2023 
08:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Personal Property WALNUT TREE AVENUE CR4  domestic robbery and 
assault 

13/04/2023 
11:40:00 

13/04/2023 
11:48:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

HASLEMERE AVENUE CR4  Unknown suspect has 
taken victim1'S work 
van from the location. 
Method unknown 

13/04/2023 
16:10:00 

14/04/2023 
07:00:00 



despite the vehicle 
having a steering lock 
applied to it. 

Cricket 
Green 

Burglary - Residential PHIPPS BRIDGE ROAD CR4  4 males seen 
attempting to force 
open kitchen window 
suspected to be 
attempting to break in 

17/04/2023 
19:20:00 

17/04/2023 
19:23:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

CRICKET GREEN CR4  theft of vehicle 18/04/2023 
02:00:00 

18/04/2023 
02:05:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor vehicle HASLEMERE AVENUE CR4  victim reporting theft of 
number plate 

14/04/2023 
15:00:00 

18/04/2023 
14:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft/Taking of Motor 
vehicle 

WILLOW LANE CR4  Male victim had his 
motorbike stolen. 

19/04/2023 
15:40:00 

19/04/2023 
16:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor vehicle WESTERN ROAD CR4  Victim reporting theft of 
tools from van which 
was drilled through to 
gain access 

21/04/2023 
12:45:00 

21/04/2023 
13:42:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Theft From Motor vehicle CRICKET GREEN CR4  Property stolen from 
vehicle. No damage. 
Not known how entry 
was gained 

21/04/2023 
22:00:00 

22/04/2023 
03:00:00 

Cricket 
Green 

Burglary in Other 
Buildings 

WILLOW LANE CR4  By suspect un known 
gaining entry to yard of 
construction company 
in industrial estate and 
syphoning diesel from 
company lorries 

22/04/2023 
07:30:00 

24/04/2023 
06:00:00 

 


