Cricket Green	Theft From Motor Vehicle	MITCHAM PARK	CR4	By suspect unknown opening insecure unlocked car door and stealing victim's work folder containing court papers etc	04/04/2023 21:00:00	05/04/2023 09:00:00
Cricket Green	Criminal Damage to a Dwelling	DE'ARN GARDENS	CR4	suspect has attended victims home address and smashed the window	10/04/2023 11:00:00	
Cricket Green	Theft From Motor Vehicle	CHATSWORTH PLACE	CR4	unknown suspect stole both index plates from victim's vehicle	11/03/2023 12:00:00	11/04/2023 14:30:00
Cricket Green	Theft From Motor vehicle	CARSHALTON ROAD	CR4	the victim left the vehicle parked at venue when unknown person/s removed the number plates and made off	11/04/2023 06:00:00	11/04/2023 07:00:00
Cricket Green	Personal Property	PHIPPS BRIDGE ROAD	CR4	Victim was walking through an unknown park, when he was attacked, he doesn't remember being attacked, he next remembers waking up in hospital.	12/04/2023 07:00:00	12/04/2023 08:00:00
Cricket Green	Personal Property	WALNUT TREE AVENUE	CR4	domestic robbery and assault	13/04/2023 11:40:00	13/04/2023 11:48:00
Cricket Green	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	HASLEMERE AVENUE	CR4	Unknown suspect has taken victim1'S work van from the location. Method unknown	13/04/2023 16:10:00	14/04/2023 07:00:00

				despite the vehicle having a steering lock applied to it.		
Cricket Green	Burglary - Residential	PHIPPS BRIDGE ROAD	CR4	4 males seen attempting to force open kitchen window suspected to be attempting to break in	17/04/2023 19:20:00	17/04/2023 19:23:00
Cricket Green	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	CRICKET GREEN	CR4	theft of vehicle	18/04/2023 02:00:00	18/04/2023 02:05:00
Cricket Green	Theft From Motor vehicle	HASLEMERE AVENUE	CR4	victim reporting theft of number plate	14/04/2023 15:00:00	18/04/2023 14:00:00
Cricket Green	Theft/Taking of Motor vehicle	WILLOW LANE	CR4	Male victim had his motorbike stolen.	19/04/2023 15:40:00	19/04/2023 16:00:00
Cricket Green	Theft From Motor vehicle	WESTERN ROAD	CR4	Victim reporting theft of tools from van which was drilled through to gain access	21/04/2023 12:45:00	21/04/2023 13:42:00
Cricket Green	Theft From Motor vehicle	CRICKET GREEN	CR4	Property stolen from vehicle. No damage. Not known how entry was gained	21/04/2023 22:00:00	22/04/2023 03:00:00
Cricket Green	Burglary in Other Buildings	WILLOW LANE	CR4	By suspect un known gaining entry to yard of construction company in industrial estate and syphoning diesel from company lorries	22/04/2023 07:30:00	24/04/2023 06:00:00